

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 476/2024  
URN: CSA / 692U / 2024

Kapoor S/o Late Madanlal  
-----Appellant

Versus

Ramdhan S/o Late Madan Lal,  
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 497/2024  
URN: CSA / 724U / 2024

Kapoor S/o Late Madanlal  
-----Appellant

Versus

Ramdhan S/o Late Madan Lal  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                               |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Hariom Yadav for<br>Mr. J.K. Moolchandani |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                                               |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**20/07/2026**

List these matters after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

**(MANEESH SHARMA),J**